## **IESO Engagement**

From:	IESO Engagement
Sent:	August 19, 2022 9:55 AM
То:	IESO Engagement
Subject:	Enabling Resources Program Engagement Concluded

The stakeholder engagement component of the Enabling Resources Program engagement concluded with the posting of the Enabling Resources Work Plan.

The IESO has now closed out the engagement with the posting of the Final Engagement Summary Report on the engagement webpage. The report includes a summary of discussions and engagement activities that took place through this engagement forum. The report and other engagement materials can continue to be accessed by the public through the <u>Completed Engagements</u> section of the IESO website.

We appreciate your participation throughout this engagement. Please reach out to <u>engagement@ieso.ca\_</u>if you have any outstanding questions.

Thank you, IESO Engagement

+++This is being sent to past participants of the Enabling Resources Program